1Rev. 4.14.23
2
Q2000 Series exit Devices
Q2000 Series Narrow Stile Exit Devices and Trims are designed
for new or retrofit installation into other manufacturers’
devices. Push Bar assembly’s smooth and reduced
projections minimizes catch hazard. Device function
is field selectable by adaptation with selected type

600
600,  689,  695
How to order:
27
28 28
2929
Q2000 Series Narrow Stile Exit Devices
Gravity Coordinator
CR-07/CR-09
• The Gravity coordinator is applied
 on pair doors to allow inactive
 door to close before the active door.
• Nylon and rubber rollers provide
 quiet and efficient operation and
 help protect the doors from damage.
• Non-handed.
• UL/cUL certified for ANSI/BHMA
 A156.3 Grade 2 and 3-Hour Fire Rated.
• Finishes: 626.
Carry Open Bar
CR-CB
• The Carry Open Bar is applied on
 pair doors.
• When the inactive door is opened,
 the Carry Open Bar provides the
 automatic opening of the active door
 as well.
• The Carry Open Bar cannot be
 installed along with Flush Bolts.
• Non-handed.
• Finishes: 626.
Bar Coordinator
CR-32/CR-42/CR-52/CR-60/CR-66/CR-72
• The Bar coordinator is applied on pair doors to allow
 inactive door to close before the active door.
• All Bar Coordinator units function easily. The active
 door lever, located nearest to the active stop, holds
 the active door open until the trigger mechanism is
 released by the closing of the inactive door
• All Bar Coordinator units are equipped with an
 adjustable override feature which allows the active
 door to close first under extreme pressure.
• All Bar Coordinator units are compatible with
 Flush Bolts.
• Finishes: 626.
Dummy Push Bar
DP3/DP4 Inactive
• A push/pull operatioin can be accomplished by
 using an outside dummy trim.
• Size: 3’ or 4’ (914mm or 1219mm).
• Finishes: See page 9.
30
Options
Electrical
 30
3131
The Alarm Exit is available in kits
for retrofit on existing Q1000 Series
Devices. Specify finish when
ordering.
To order:
Example ALK Kit-36-630
Available for all Q1000 Series Devices from 3’0” to 4’0”
wide doors, decal for application on door:
Q2000 Series Narrow Stile Exit Devices
32 32
33
Q2000 Series Narrow Stile Exit Devices
34 34
QPS100
QPS100 Power Supply
The QPS100 Power Supply is applicable for extensive range of
electrical products. Q100-2 PCB is REQUIRED for use of ELR devices.

LINE 3 – MECHANICAL TRIM
LINE 4 – SFIC CYLINDERS
How to Order Mechanical Device - RIM, CVR, SVR, 3PT
Trim Number (see pages 20-21):
Q400 Series Q401    Q402      Q403R
Q500 Series  Q502    Q503R    Q508M Q509R    Q511M Q512R Q514 Q516
 (Q511P+Q402, Q516P+Q402 applicable with CVR, SVR)
Finish:        605 (US3) 606 (US4)     613 (US10B)     625 (US26)      626 (US26D)    630 (US32D)
Lever/Knob:                    D  Q  A  K  / B  P  T  Thumbpiece: GD  GK
Device Number and Rating:
Panic Q2100 RIM FIRE QF2100 RIM
 Q2200 SVR FIRE QF2200 SVR
 Q2300 CVR FIRE QF2300 CVR
 Q2500 3PT FIRE QF2500 3PT
Device Size:
36” and 48”
Dogging (see page 26):
Blank Flat/Hex Key Dogging
CD Cylinder Dogging
LD Less Dogging
Bottom Rod and Latch Options:
LBR Less Bottom Rod
PL Pullman Latch
For Push Bar Trim Options, see page 9.  Add as suffix.
Standard strikes included with Device.
Q106 RIM Strike                    Q227 SVR, CVR, 3PT Bottom Strike
Optional strikes sold separately.
Q103 RIM Strike Q216 CVR Top Strike
Q108 RIM Strike Q224 SVR, CVR, 3PT Bottom Strike
Q136 RIM Pair Door Strike
Q203 SVR Top Strike
Q215 SVR Top Strike
Finish (see page 9):
605 (US3) 613 (US10B)  626 (US26D)
606 (US4)  625 (US26) 630 (US32D)
 Q2200
Q509R
36”
605
626
D
LD LBR
Information
 40
For Q403R   order 40500-finish
For Q503R, Q509R, and Q512R   order 40500-finish
For Q508M Q511M, and Q511P+Q402  order 442-601-finish-440-0708
For Cylinder Dogging    order 442-701-finish-440-0706
For Schlage C Plug option   consult Cylinder chart on page 25.
Note: Q403R also needs Cylinder Guard 611824-020. With Standard Cylinder order Cylinder
Guard 4240-0203-finish. Thick door uses 4240-0203-finish. For specification details, please
contact MBS.
For Sex Bolts (SNB) consult chart on page 10.
41
Ordering
Information
Q2000 Series Narrow Stile Exit Devices
LINE 1 – DEVICE
LINE 2 – STRIKE OPTIONS
LINE 4 – SFIC CYLINDERS
How to Order Electrified Device - RIM, CVR, SVR, 3PT
For Q403R         order 40500-finish
For Q503R, Q509R, and Q512R   order 40500-finish
For Q508M Q511M, and Q511P+Q402  order 442-601-finish-440-0708
For Cylinder Dogging   order 442-701-finish-440-0706
For Schlage C Plug option   consult Cylinder chart on page 25.
Note: Q403R also needs Cylinder Guard 611824-020. With Standard Cylinder order Cylinder Guard
4240-0203-finish. Thick door uses 4240-0203-finish. For specification details, please contact MBS.
For Sex Bolts (SNB) consult chart on page 10.
Device Number and Rating:
Panic Q2100 RIM FIRE QF2100 RIM
 Q2200 SVR FIRE QF2200 SVR
 Q2300 CVR FIRE QF2300 CVR
 Q2500 3PT FIRE QF2500 3PT
Device Size:
36” and 48”
Dogging (see page 26):
Blank Flat/Hex Key Dogging
CD Cylinder Dogging
LD Less Dogging
Bottom Rod and Latch Options:
LBR Less Bottom Rod
PL Pullman Latch
Note: for DE with 30 second delay option, add -30 suffix
For Push Bar Trim Options, see page 9.  Add as suffix.
Finish (see page 9):
605 (US3) 613 (US10B)  626 (US26D)
606 (US4)  625 (US26) 630 (US32D)
 ELR Q2200 36” 626 LD
LBR
Prefix for Electric Options:
AL Alarm Exit
DE Delayed Egress Device
ELR Electric Latch Retraction
LM Latch Bolt Monitoring
RX Request to Exit
SS Signal Switch
Additional Available Combinations:
ELR-LM
ELR-RX
ELR-RX-LM
RX-LM
Standard strikes included with Device.
Q106 RIM Strike                        Q227 SVR, CVR, 3PT Bottom Strike
Optional strikes sold separately.
Q103 RIM Strike Q216 CVR Top Strike
Q108 RIM Strike Q224 SVR, CVR, 3PT Bottom Strike
Q136 RIM Pair Door Strike
Q203 SVR Top Strike
Q215 SVR Top Strike
LINE 3 – MECHANICAL TRIM
Trim Number (see pages 20-21):
Q400 Series Q401    Q402      Q403R
Q500 Series  Q502    Q503R    Q508M Q509R    Q511M Q512R Q514 Q516
 (Q511P+Q402, Q516P+Q402 applicable with CVR, SVR)
Finish:        605 (US3) 606 (US4)     613 (US10B)     625 (US26)      626 (US26D)    630 (US32D)
Lever/Knob:                    D  Q  A  K  / B  P  T  Thumbpiece: GD  GK
Q508M 605 D
42